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A ccording to the US National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA), 15 of the 16 warmest years on record have occurred since 2001 with 
2015 having the warmest Earth surface temperatures since modern record-keeping began. Th at’s not to say it doesn’t get cold as the 2017/2018 heat-

ing season in Europe and the US Northeast was a reminder of. However, consumers and indeed commercial operators delay decisions on replacing heat-
ing appliances or ”play it safe” by chosing a ”conventional” solution. Th e former can be addressed through steering instruments and/or incentives such as a 
carbon tax or investment grant. Th e latter is very much up to companies, like those in the 2018 “Residential Boilers, Burners and Stoves Directory”, to con-
vince the consumer otherwise. Major shows this year such as Progetto Fuoco in Italy, Energiesparmesse in Austria, HPBExpo in the US or Bois-Energie 
in France will showcase the latest trends and tech from a few kW’s and upwards.

Austria

Anton Eder GmbH www.eder-heizung.at

AustroFlamm GmbH www.austrolamm.com

Biotech Energietechnik GmbH www.biotech-heating.com

ETA Heiztechnik GmbH www.eta.co.at

Fröling GmbH www.froeling.com

Guntamatic Heiztechnik GmbH www.guntamatic.com

Haas + Sohn Ofentechnik GmbH www.haassohn.com

Hamont Consulting und Engineering www.hamont.com

Hargassner Ges. m.b.H www.hargassner.at

Herz Energietechnik GmbH www.herz-energie.at

Hoval Gesellschaft mbH www.hoval.at

Josef Binder www.binder-gmbh.at

KWB - Kraft und Wärme aus Biomasse www.kwb.at

Köb Holzfeuerungen GmbH/Viessmann www.kob.cc

Lindner & Sommerauer Heizanlagenbau www.lindner-sommerauer.at

Lohberger Heiztechnik Gmbh www.lohberger.com

Rika Innovative Ofentechnik GmbH www.rika.at

SHT Heiztechnik aus Salzburg GmbH www.sht.at

Solarfocus GmbH www.solarfocus.com

Strebelwerk GmbH www.strebel.at

Unica Term GmbH www.unicaterm.com

Windhager Zentralheizung GmbH www.windhager.com

Ökofen GmbH www.oekofen.com

Belgium

Bodart & Gonay www.bgfi res.com

Dovre www.dovre.be

Saey Home and Garden www.SaeyHomeAndGarden.com

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Topling d.o.o www.topling.com

Bulgaria

Ekoterm Proekt Ltd www.greenecotherm.eu

Line Group EU Ltd www.linestoves.com

Canada

Dansons Inc www.dansons.com

SBI-Stove Builder International Inc www.sbi-international.com

China

Dongguan Zhongshou Bioenergy Co. www.sinopeak-bioenergy.com

Guangzhou Guipeng Heating Equipment www.gpboiler.com

Henan Kingman M&E Complete Plant www.woodpelletline.com

Laowan - Beijing Laowan Bioenergy www.laowan.com

Shanghai Xinye Boiler High Technology www.xinyeboiler.cn

Xuzhou Orient Industry Co. Ltd www.orient-biofuel.com 

Czech Republic

Atmos Jaroslav&Syn www.atmos.cz

Viadrus Heating Division www.viadrus.cz

Denmark

Alcon A/S www.alcon.nu

DanTrim A/S www.dantrim.dk

Fumo Aps www.fumo.dk

KSM Stoker A/S www.ksm-stoker.dk

Passat Energi A/S www.passat.dk

Reka A/S www.reka.com

Twin Heat A/S www.twinheat.dk

Finland

Ariterm Group www.ariterm.fi 

Laatukattila Oy www.laka.fi 

NunnaUuni Oy www.nunnauuni.com

Pyro-Man Oy www.pyro-man.net

Säätötuli www.saatotuli.fi 
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Tulikivi Oy www.tulikivi.com

Veljekset Ala-Talkkari Oy www.ala-talkkari.fi

France

Euroclima www.euroclima.fr

HS France / Calimax www.calimax.com

Germany

AS Solar GmbH www.as-solar.com

Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH www.bosch-thermotechnology.com

Buderus www.ag.buderus.de

Ferro-Wärmetechnik GmbH www.ferro-waermetechnik.de/

Georg Fischer GmbH & CO www.fischer-heiztechnik.de

Gerco Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG www.gerco.de

Hapero Energietechnik GmbH www.hapero.com

Heizomat Gerätebau-Energiesysteme www.heizomat.de

HDG Bavaria GmbH www.hdg-bavaria.de

Hoxter GmbH www.hoxter.eu

KW Kutzner + Weber GmbH www.kutzner-weber.de

Lesa Maschinen GmbH www.lesa-maschinen.de

Paradigma Energie und Umwelttechnik www.paradigma.de

Paul Künzel GmbH & Co. www.kuenzel.de

Rennergy Systems AG www.rennergy.de

Spanner Re² GmbH www.holz-kraft.com

Wagner and Co. www.wagner-solar.com

Wamsler Haus und Küchentechnik www.wamsler-hkt.de

Wodtke GmbH www.wodtke.com

Wolf GmbH www.wolf-heiztechnik.de

India

Abellon Clean Energy Ltd www.abelloncleanenergy.com

Ireland

Boru Stoves www.borustoves.ie

WES Wood Energy Solutions www.woodenergysolutions.com

Italy

Arce Industria S.r.l www.arcestufe.eu

Caminetti Montegrappa S.r.l www.caminettimontegrappa.it

Clam Soc. Coop. www.clam.it

Cola S.r.l www.anselmocola.com

EdilKamin S.p.A www.edilkamin.com

ETI Ecotermica Impianti www.ecotermica.net

Extraflame S.p.A www.lanordica-extraflame.com

Famar Brevetti S.r.l www.famarbrevetti.com

Gruppo Piazzetta S.p.A. www.gruppopiazzetta.it

Jolly Mec Caminetti S.p.A www.jolly-mec.it

Laminox S.r.l www.laminox.com

Lohe GmbH www.lohe.com

MCZ Group S.p.A www.mcz.it

Mescoli Caldaie S.r.l www.mescolicaldaie.it

Opera S.r.l www.operastyle.it

Palazzetti www.palazzetti.it

Pasqualicchio S.r.l www.ctpasqualicchio.it

Ravelli S.r.l www.ravelligroup.it

Sideros www.sideros.com

Thermorossi www.thermorossi.com

TML S.r.l www.tmlgroup.net

Ungaro S.r.l www.ungarosrl.com

Wallnöfer H. F. Energiesysteme GmbH www.wallnoefer.it

Latvia

Grandeg Wood Pellet Boilers www.grandeg.com

Lithuania

Kalvis UAB www.kalvis.lt

Poland

BM Partner www.bmpartner.pl

Cichewicz Kotly Sp. z o.o. www.cichewicz.pl

Defro Sp. z o.o. www.defro.pl

FU-WI Sp. z o.o. www.fuwi.pl

Klimosz Sp.z.o.o. www.klimosz.pl

Kostrzewa Sp. J www.kostrzewa.com.pl

Metal-Fach www.metalfachtg.com.pl

Metalerg Sp. z o.o. SKA www.metalerg.pl

Nibe-Biawar Sp.z o.o. www.biawar.com

Pellas X Sp. z o.o. Sp. k. www.pellasx.eu

Termo-Tech Sp z o.o. www.kotlyco.pl

Zaklad Slusarski Gren Sp. J www.ekogren.pl

Slovenia

WVterm  d.o.o  www.stadlertvt.com

Spain

Carsan Biocombustibles S.L. www.carsanbio.com

EcoForest www.ecoforest.es

Grupo Nova Energia www.gruponovaenergia.com

Hergóm España www.hergom.com

Lacunza www.lacunza.net

Rocal www.rocal.es

Sweden

Camina Ecotec Sweden AB www.ecotec.net

Enertech AB (Bentone, CTC) www.ctc-heating.com

Inresol www.inresol.se

Keddy AB www.keddy.se

Metro Therm www.metrotherm.se

Nibe www.nibe.se

SBS Janfire  AB www.janfire.com

Sonnys Maskiner AB www.sonnys.se

Swebo Bioenergy AB www.swebo.com

Torsby Ugnen www.torsbyugnen.se

Ulma AB www.ulma.se

Värmebaronen varmebaronen.se

Vedsol AB www.vedsol.com

Switzerland

Rüegg Cheminée AG www.ruegg-cheminee.com

Schmid AG, Energy Solutions www.schmid-energy.ch

Turkey

Baymak (Baxi) BDR Thermea www.baymak.com.tr

Caldera Heating Group www.caldera.com.tr

USA

Central Boiler www.centralboiler.com

Hergóm USA - Hearthstone www.hearthstonestoves.com

Lennox Hearth Products www.lennoxhearthproducts.com

Maine Energy Systems LLC www.maineenergysystems.com

Sierra products Inc. (Easyfire) SPI www.sierraproductsinc.net

Thelin Co Inc www.thelinco.com
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